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January 1998 

Spring semester begins 

Monday, January S 
General meeting for faculty, 

administrative staff, Mitchell 
Auditorium; coffee, rolls, 
8 a.m.; meeting on theme "The 
USI Learning Network and 
Technology for Teaching," 8:30 
a.m.; luncheon, 12:15 p.m., 
Carter Hall 

Wednesday, January 7 
Placement testing, 8 a.m., Forum 

I; orientation checkin, 2-5 p.m., 
HP1078; orientation, 2-6 p.m., 
Mitchell Auditorium; 

Thursday, January 8 
New-student advising/registra-

tion, 8 a.m. 
Friday, January 9 
Open registration, 8 a.m. 
Monday, January 12 
Classes begin; late registration/ 

schedule revision period opens, 
continues through January 16 

Wednesday, January 14 
APB program - "Kick It In," 

motivation session led by Fran 
Kick, 7 p.m., Carter Hall 

(For information, contact Kathy 
W. Funke, director of News and 
Information Services, 812/465-
7050.) 
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Tuesday, January 6 
New Harmony Gallery - USI 
"Seminar Eight" senior art student 
exhibition opens, continues through 
January 31; reception for artists, 5-7 
p.m. Saturday, January 10, at the Gal­
lery. Students who will be featured 
are Anthony Breuer, Michele 
Coblentz, Chrystal Evans, David E. 
Jones, Carlos Serna, Stephanie 
Sowards, James S. White, and Pat 
Douglas. 

(For information, contact Blake 
Cook, Gallery director, 812/682-
3156.) 

Monday, January 19 
Martin Luther King, Jr., Day - no 
classes 
Multicultural Center - MLK Day 
observance, Carter Hall (no informa­
tion available yet) 

Tuesday-Wednesday, January 20-21 
USI Theatre - Auditions for Bertolt 
Brecht's The Caucasian Chalk Circle 
will be held at 6 p.m. each day in the 
Rehearsal Studio, 96 S. Barker Av­
enue. The play will be presented 
April 16-26. 

(For information, contact Jennifer 
Stuart, coordinator of public relations 
and marketing, 812/465-7110.) 

Spring films -
Tuesday, January 20 - Cutthroat 

Island 
Tuesday, January 27 - The 

Englishman Who Went Up a 
Hill But Came Down a 
Mountain 

Tuesday, February 3 - What's 
Eating Gilbert Grape? 

Tuesday, February 10 -Amadeus 
Tuesday, February 17 - Dracula 

(1932) 

(The films will be shown at 1 :30 
and 6 p.m. in Forum I, except for 
Amadeus, which will be shown 
at 6 p.m. only. The films are free 
and open to the public. For infor­
m a ti on, contact Eric D. 
Braysmith, lecturer in English 
and film class instructor, 812/ 
464-1740.) 
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